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ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
Fod R. Blagojevich Art Ludwig

Eovernor [irecior

Cctober 31, 2008

Croor Works an American Building Service, Co.
Mr. Mark Eckles

553 Seton Court

Wheeling, Hiinois 60090

rRE: NOTICE OF FIRST VIOLATION

Certified Mail Receipt No.; 7005 G380 0002 3000 3295
Fublic Body: Palo Hills Schoal District #2240

Froject: Life Salety Work

IDOL Case Moo 2007-PW-WJ03-0127

Crear Sir or Madam:

This letter is formal netice of the determination by the llinois Deparment of Labar {IDOL) that

the above named addressees have vialated the lllingis Prevailing Wage Act (820 ILCS 13041 at. 5eq.)
(Acty. This letter constitutes a Notice of First Violation and is issued by IDOL pursuant to Section 11a of
the Act, and the Prevailing Wage Hearing Procedures, 56 I, Adm. Code 100,

The Department has determinged that the above named addressees have viclated the Act in regard to the
above referenced project by the following conduct:

The above named addressee’s have violated Section 3 of the Act by failing to pay the prevailing rate of
wages of Cook County to its workers, The Department has determined thal the total amount of wages by
which workers were underpaid was $6,703.72. This amount represents the difference betweaen actual
wages paid and the armount required under the Act. The assessed 20% statutory penalty amounted Lo
$1,340.74. The total amount assessed against the contractor on this project was $8,044.46. Please note
that the penally increases to 50% for a second or subsequent action to recaver underpayments.

If the Department determines that the above named addressees have committed a second violation of
the Act within five (3} years of the date of a Natice of First Violation, they will be subject to a summary
debarment for a period of faur (4) years, during which fime it will be unable to perform work on any public
wark praject, Upen issuance of Notice of Second Violation, they have the tight to request a hearing to
contest ihe viclalions underiying the Nelices of First and Second Violations, pursuant to Section 11a of
the Act and the Prevailing Wage Hearing Procedures. A hearing is NOT availzble salely upon Notice of
First Vialatian,

Sincerely,
Art Ludwig
Director
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